Doc#. 1519557034 fee: $60.00

UNOFFICI AL GRS,

*RHSP:$9.00 RPRF:$1.00 FEES Applied

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:
OLD REPUBLIC TITLE
ATTN: POST CLOSING

530 SOUTH MAIN STREET
SUITE 1031
AKRON, OH 44311

Prepared by

Adam Wilkoresk!

Vice President

Lakeview Loan Scrvicing, LLC

475 Crosspoint Pkwy Getzville, NY 14068

[Space Above This Line For Recording Data]

FHA# 734 137-5899188
TAX 1D 20-10-216-050-1005

LOARN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
\L\ @g \aﬂfo (Providing for Fixed Interest Rate) “4
.20

This Loan Modification Agreement (*Agreement’), made this ‘i‘f\ﬂ«)\ 6

between MARILYN G COLEMAN ARND JOENATHAN COLEMAM (‘Borrower(s)’) and
Lakeview Loan Servicing, LLC ('Lender'), with an address of 475 Crosspoint Pkwy Getzville,
NY 14068, amends and supplements (1) the Movigage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the
“Security Instrument’), and Timely Payment Rewards Rider, if any, dated November 22, 2010
and recorded in Book N/A at Page N/A in Instrument Muiaber 1034733020 at County of COOK,
State of ILLINOIS and (2) the Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Secunty
Instrument, which covers the real and personal property desc'ibed in the Security Instrument and
defined therein as the ‘Property’, located at 4902 § VINCENNTS AVE UNIT 2 CHICAGO IL
606135, and more particularly described as follows:

-All that tract or parcel of land as shown on Schedule A which is annexed hereto and
incorporated herein as Exhibit A-

NOTE: ASSINGED TO LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC., RECORDED 17/19/2013,
DOC.# 13353159005

With the original principal balance of U.S. $184,515.00, with pre-modification principal of U.S.
$174,361.84, and with capitalized amount of U.S. $0.00.

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as
follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. As of first day of December, 2014 the amount payable under the Note and the Security
Instrument (the “Unpaid Principal Balance’) is U.S. $161,216.46 consisting of the unpaid
amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.

MARILYN G COLEMAN; / (p/ Initial

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-—Single Family—Faanie Mae Uniform Izstrument Form 3179 06/06 (rev. 01/09)



1519557034 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

2. Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of
Lender. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance and continuing
thereafter until the Maturity Date (as hereinafter defined), on the first day of November,
2044, at the yearly rate of 4.375% from first day of November, 2014. Borrower promises
to pay monthly payments of principal and interest in the amount of U.S $804.93
beginning on the first day of December, 2014 and shall continue the monthly payments
thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid
in full, The new Maturity Date will be November 01, 2044.

Borrower’s payment schedule for the modified Loan is as follows for the term of 30 years:

Interesv— |, nterest Interest Rate Change Date Monthly Principal Payment Begins On Number of
Rate Rate and Interest Monthly
Change /e Payment Amount Payments

1 47/5%, first day of November, 2014 | $804.93 first day of December, 2014 360

If on November J7, 2044 (the ‘Maturity Date’), Borrower still owes amounts under the
Note and Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay these
amounts in full on the Mizrity Date.

3. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if
Borrower is not a natural person.and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or
transferred) without Lender’s prict written consent, Lender may require immediate
payment in full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shail give Borrower notice of acceleration. The
notice shall provide a period of not less than 50-Juys from the date the notice is delivered
or mailed within which Borrower must pay all suns secured by the Security Instrument.
If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may
invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instririent without further notice or
demand on Borrower.

4. Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements;-und requirements of the
Security Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower’s coveiants and agreements
to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessmenis. sscrow items,
impounds, and all other payments that Borrower is obligated to make under the Security
Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever cancei=d, null and
void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

(2) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest
payable under the Note, including, where applicable, the Timely Payment Rewards
rate reduction, as described in paragraph 1 of the Timely Payment Rewards
Addendum to Note and paragraph A.1. of the Timely Payment Rewards Rider. By
executing this Agreement, Borrower waives any Timely Payment Rewards rate
reduction to which Borrower may have otherwise been entitled; and

MARILYN G COLEMAN, z : E I& Initials

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 06/06 (rev. 01/09)



1519557034 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider or Timely Payment Rewards
Rider, where applicable, or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly
or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that
contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

5. Borrower understands and agrees that:

(a) All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security
Instrument relating to default in the making of payments under the Security
Instrument shall also apply to default in the making of the modified payments
hereunder.

(b) Al covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security
Instrument shall be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified,
and‘nciie of the Borrower’s obligations or liabilities under the Note and Security
Instrumentchall be diminished or released by any provisions hereof, nor shall this
Agreement ir. any way impair, diminish, or affect any of Lender’s rights under or
remedies on the-Note and Security Instrument, whether such rights or remedies
arise thereunder ur 0y operation of law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender
is presently entitled zgainst any property or any other persons in any way obligated
for, or liable on, the Not¢ and Security Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender.

(¢) Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or
release in whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument.

(d) All costs and expenses incurred by lénder in connection with this Agreement,
including recording fees, title examinatiozn. and attorney’s fees, shall be paid by the
Borrower and shall be secured by the Security Instrument, unless stipulated
otherwise by Lender.

(e) Borrower agrees to make and execute such other docurients or papers as may be
necessary or required to effectuate the terms and condit'ens of this Agreement
which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and-inure to the heirs,
executors, administrators, and assigns of e Borrower.

6. By this paragraph, Lender is notifying Borrower that any prior waiver by Lender of
Borrower’s obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Items is hereby
revoked, and Borrower has been advised of the amount needed to fully fund the Escrow
Items.

7. Borrower will pay to Lender on the day payments are due under the Loan Documents as
amended by this Agreement, until the Loan is paid in full, a sum (the ‘Funds’) to provide
for payment of amounts due for: (a) taxes and assessments and other items which can
attain priority over the Mortgage as a lien or encumbrance on the Property; (b) leasehold
payments or ground rents on the Property, if any; (c) premiums for any and all insurance
required by Lender under the Loan Documents; (d) mortgage insurance premiums, if
any, or any sums payable to Lender in lieu of the payment of mortﬁagc insurance

MARILYN G COLEMAN; ! Initials

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 06/06 (rev. 01/09)



1519557034 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

premiums in accordance with the Loan Documents; and (e) any community association
dues, fees, and assessments that Lender requires to be escrowed. These items are called
‘Escrow Items.” Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts to be
paid under this paragraph. Borrower shall pay Lender the Funds for Escrow Items unless
Lender waives Borrower’s obligation to pay the Funds for any or all Escrow Items.
Lender may waive Borrower’s obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow
[tems at any time. Any such waiver may only be in writing. In the event of such waiver,
Borrower shall pay directly, when and where payable, the amounts due for any Escrow
Items for which payment of Funds has been waived by Lender and, if Lender requires,
shall furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payment within such time period as
Lender may require. Borrower’s obligation to make such payments and to provide
receipis shall for all purposes be deemed to be a covenant and agreement contained in the
Loan PPocuments, as the phrase ‘covenant and agreement’ is used in the Loan
Documents. If Borrower is obligated to pay Escrow Items directly, pursuant to a waiver,
and Borro'wer fails to pay the amount due for an Escrow Item, Lender may exercise its
rights under the Loan Documents and this Agreement and pay such amount and Borrower
shall then be obugated to repay to Lender any such amount. Lender may revoke the
waiver as to any or all-Escrow Items at any time by a notice given in accordance with the
Loan Documents, and, npon such revocation, Borrower shall pay to Lender all Funds,
and in such amounts, that zre then required under this paragraph.

The Funds shall be held in an ir'stitziion whose deposits are insured by a federal agency,
instrumentality, or entity (including Lender, if Lender is an institution whose deposits are
so insured) or in any Federal Home Loan Bank. Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the
Escrow Items no later than the time speci'ied under RESPA. Lender shall not charge
Borrower for holding and applying the Funds; =nnually analyzing the escrow account, or
verifying the Escrow Items, unless Lender pavs Borrower interest on the Funds and
applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Unless an agreement is made in
writing or applicable law requires interest to be paic on'the Funds, Lender shall not be
required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on tlie-Tunds. Lender and Borrower
can agree in writing, however, that interest shall be paid-or 'the Funds. Lender shall
provide Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds as required by
RESPA.If there is a surplus of Funds held in escrow, as defined upd=r RESPA, Lender
shall account to Borrower for the excess funds in accordance with RESPA. If there is a
shortage of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shail aotify Borrower
as required by RESPA, and Borrower shall pay to Lender the amount necéssary to make
up the shortage in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments. If
there is a deficiency of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall
notify Borrower as required by RESPA, and Borrower shall pay to Lender the amount
necessary to make up the deficiency in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12
monthly payments. Upon payment in full of all sums secured by the Loan Documents,
Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender.

MARILYN G COLEMAN, ﬁ/ { L Initials

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179  06/06 (rev. BLAI9)



1519557034 Page: S of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(Seal)
MARILYN G. COLEM

Stateof ~ LLLINOLS
County of Cpok

On the i day of /ﬂ AV in the year éﬁé before me, the undersigned, personally
appeared MARILYN G COLEMAN personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory £vidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged 10 me that he/she executed the same in histher capacity, and that by his/her
signature on th¢ instrument, the individual, or person upon behalf of which the individual acted,

executed the instrament
EAANARAAAAPNAINII aetdV s’ ,(/WM_)
i OFFICIAL SEAL

\
2
DIANNE BURKE 2 Notary Public '

LINOIS
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINS / /
IRES 12104716 . .
MY COMMISSIONEXPRE 207 My Commission expires: /. A 41/ Z

(Seal)

ATHAN COLEMAN

State of TLLiNoss
County of C ook

On the 5 day of /V[ AY in the yearA2/S before me; the undersigned, personally

appeared JOENATHAN CGLEMAN personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to tii¢ within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in histher capacity, ard that by his/her
signature on the instrument, the individual, or person upon behalf of which the individual acted,
executed the instrument

e Bk

Notary Public

My Comrnission expires: /"2/ ‘é/ /6

OFFICIAL SEAL
DIANNE BURKE

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS

§ MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12104 *5
MMMMA'\W

MARILYN G COLEMAN; ﬂl (/ Initials

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-—Single Family—Fanuie Mae Uniform [nstrument Form 3179 06/06 (rev. 01/09)



1519557034 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LENDER

il

o

Lakeview Loan Seléfi‘ng, LLC LENDER

Richard Scott Pomietlasz Witness 2 Denise Gatl
By: Supervisor |

Lakeview Loan Servicing, LL.C
it

Date of Lender’s Signature

~-=4=--[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments] --

State of New York

County of Erie

On the [ / day of Mﬁfd - in the year ! 5. before
! .7
me, the undersigned, personalty appearec{ Kﬁ CMH ’WJ‘J_- p oWl F‘?l/ 1S personally

known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose

name(s) is(are)subscribed to the within instrument and ackitowledged to me that he/she/they
executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by Lis bar/their signature(s)on the
instrument, the individual(s),or the person upon behalf of which the-individual(s) acted,

executed the instrument.

@0}; L.,J‘D !@MM«W

i
72
Notary Public

MARILYN G COLEMAN; ! Initials

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT=-—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument



1519557034 Page: 7 of 7

«  UNOFFICIAL COPY

: OLD REPUBLIC TITLE RESIDENTIAL INFORMATION SERVICES

* * * »* * A MEMBER OF THE OLD REFUBLIC TITLE INSURANCE GROUP

Exhibit “A”

SITUATED IN THE COUNTY GF COOK, STATE OF ILLINOCIS:

PARCEL 1: UNIT 4902-2 IN THE 49004902 SOUTH VINCENNES CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A
PLAT OF SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND: LOT | IN BLOCK 1 IN T.G.
DICKINSUN ArD COMPANY'S SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF
THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERILYAMNIN COOK CQUNTY, ILLINOIS WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A"
TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED NOVEMBER 8, 2007 AS DOCUMENT
NUMBER 0731203050; TOCE THER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON
ELEMENTS, IN COOK COUNTY AL ZINCIS

PARCEL 2: THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TC TRE USE GF PARKING SPACE P-4902-2, A LIMITED COMMON
ELEMENT AS DEFINED SET FORTH IN SA!C TECLARATION.

TAX ID NUMBER: 20-10-216-050-1005

BEING THE SAME PROPERTY CONVEYED BY WARRANTY DEZD

GRANTOR: HAVEN DEVELOPMENT INC., AN ILLi* OIS CORPORATION
GRANTEE: MARILYN G COLEMAN, A MARRIED WOM/.N

DATED: 11/22/2010

RECORDED: 121132010

BOOK-PAGE/DOCH#: 1034733019

ADDRESS: 4002 § VINCENNES AVE UNIT 2, CHICAGQ, IL, 60615

530 South Main Street, Suite 1031, Akron, OH 44311, Phone (866) 235-4326, Fax (888) 816-7626



